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WALLACE HOUSE

ADJACENT PROPERTIES:

A

15 HOLLYWOOD DR

SYNPHEN WU & KATE FOSTER
3.170-152-13

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

240 JUDSON AVE

ALAN VIANA & JANE MORGENSTERN
3.170-152-3

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

250 JUDSON AVE

ANTHONY & JOAN PISCITELLO
3.170-152-2

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

256 JUDSON AVE
CLIFFORD & LESLIE KAHAN
3.170-152-1

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

0 JUDSON AVE

VILLAGE OF HASTINGS ON HUDSON
4.81-76-8

VACANT

80 HOLLYWOOD DR

RYAN MICHAEL H.G. McREE & EMILY H.G. McREE
4.20-17-2.1

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

44 OAKDALE DR

MACKENZIE CADENHEAD & DANIEL BUCKLEY
4.20-16-1

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

8 HOLLYWOOD DR

BARD BLOOM & VICTORIA BLOOM
3.160-149-1..L4

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

21 Hollywood Drive Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION
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1:1500 AREA MAP WITH ZONING DISTRICTS
ALL ZONES ARE RESIDENTIAL

NORTH

21 HOLLYWOOD DRIVE (SHADED SITE)
EMILY WALLACE & WILLIAM WALLACE

THREE EXISTING TAX LOTS, 3.170-152-14..L4 AND 3.170-152-15..L4
(IN DOBBS FERRY) AND 4.20-17-1..L3 (IN HASTINGS ON HUDSON)
TO BE COMBINED INTO ONE ZONING LOT FOR ZONING PURPOSES.

ZONING DISTRICT OF-6 (PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE IS
ENTIRELY WITHIN DOBBS FERRY)

DOBBS FERRY AND HASTINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT

DOBBS FERRY FIRE DEPARTMENT

ZONING CALCULATIONS

zoning district OF-6
(not in downtown or waterfront district)

PROPERTY (3 TAX LOTS) TO BE COMBINED INTO (1) ZONING LOT

REQUIREMENT PROPOSED | COMPLY?

ZONING

PROVISION
GROSS LOT AREA 5,000 SF MIN 32,074 SF YES 300-35(D)(1)
NET LOT AREA 19,334 SF ** YES 300-34(A)(2)(a)
LOT WIDTH 100" MIN* 162.53' YES 300-35(D)(3)
LOT DEPTH 125' MIN* 183.36't0207.30'|  YES 300-35(D)(3)
BLDG LOT COVERAGE | 18% =3,480 SF MAX* | 1,833 SF YES 300-35(D)(9)
'LMOPTESS/\'/%%% SERFACE 36% = 6,960 SF MAX* | 2776 SF** |  YES 300-35(D)(9)
* AS PER TABLE B-3 (RESIDENTIAL SLIDING SCALES)
* SEE T-102 FOR NET LOT AREA CALCULATION
** SEE T-102 FOR IMPERVIOUS AREA CALCULATIONS
PRINCIPAL BUILDING
BUILDING HEIGHT* 30' MAX * 295" YES | 300-35(D)(8)(@)(2]
STORIES 2§ MAX 2 YES | 300-35(D)(8)(a)[2]
EAVE HEIGHT** 262" MAX ** 25-6" YES 300-35(D)(8)(b)

NOTE: BUILDING MUST REMAIN WITHIN 45° SKY PLANE STARTING AT 10' ABOVE LOT LINE
SET AT AVG GRADE HEIGHT BETWEEN LOT LINE AND BUILDING. SEE T-102 FOR COMPLIANCE

* SEE T-102 FOR PREVAILING RIDGE HEIGHT = 37'-3" > 30', THEREFORE 30' IS MAX RIDGE
** SEE T-102 FOR PREVAILING EAVE HEIGHT = 26'-2" < 28', THEREFORE 26'-2" IS MAX EAVE

FRONT YARD 40' MIN* TO BE MODIFIED AS PER PREVAILING | 300-34(2)(a)
PREVALNG | MIN [ (19.7)-(10%) 20' = 17.7" ot vEs | 300-350D)(5)a)
FRONT YARD™ [ MAX | (19.7) + (10%) 20'= 21.7' 300-35(D)(6)
SIDE YARD 20' MIN* 20' & 63-1" YES 300-35(D)(4)
TOTAL SIDE YARDS 50' MIN* 83-1" YES 300-35(D)(4)
REAR YARD 40" MIN* 142-6" YES 300-35(D)(7)
* AS PER TABLE B-4 AND B-5 (RESIDENTIAL SLIDING SCALES)
** SEE T-102 FOR PREVAILING FRONT YARD SETBACK CALCULATION
PARKING SPACES 2 2 ‘ YES 300-48(G)
FLOOR AREA
1ST FLOOR AREA 1815 SF
2ND FLOOR AREA 1255 SF
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 3070 SF
ACCESSORY GARAGE 507 SF

PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION (STREET VIEW)

225 troutman street [studio] brooklyn ny 11237

th r‘ead collective

WALLACE
HOUSE

21 Hollywood Drive
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

date issue
2.17.23 DOB initial
4.6.23 PB initial
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o or P T SITE PLAN NOTES:

Joan
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w or Former. v An piscitello

n R Viana &
se Mofgensz‘em

1. EXISTING HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY TO BE DEMOLISHED.

2. SEE ENGINEERING SITE PLAN FOR SITE DRAINAGE AND RAIN
GARDEN DETAILS. ALL ROOF LEADERS TO CONNECT
UNDERGROUND AND DISCHARGE INTO REAR YARD RAIN GARDEN _—
AS PER ENGINEERING SITE PLANS. = -

3. SEE ENGINEERING SITE PLAN FOR AREA OF DISTURBANCE AND
EROSION CONTROL STRATEGIES DURING CONSTRUCTION (SILT !
FENCE, SOIL STOCKPILE, ANTI-TRACK PAD) .

4. THE VILLAGE ENGINEER MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL EROSION ¢ o
CONTROL MEASURES IF DEEMED APPROPRIATE TO MITIGATE
UNFORESEEN SILTATION AND EROSION OF DISTURBED SOILS.

b 5. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN [
7 &Z & ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN AND ENGINEERING SITE PLAN.

: ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN SHALL GOVERN REGARDING TREE
- D REMOVAL AND EXACT HOUSE LOCATION. |

6. SHOULD ROCK BLASTING BE REQUIRED, A PERMIT APPLICATION
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 125 - BLASTING AND EXPLOSIVES
OF THE VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY CODE MUST BE SUBMITTED TO !
THE VILLAGE ENGINEER. [0

7. BUILT PLANS OF THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY AND DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE VILLAGE I o
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF e
OCCUPANCY.

|
I ¥
o i 3,/ e B 8.  FILL MATERIAL IMPORTED TO THE SITE SHALL BE CERTIFIED IN
5 | By WRITING BY A NEW YORK LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
i I s s AS CLEAN, NON-CONTAMINATED FILL SUITABLE FOR THE
g Gl N I : INTENDED USE. (NO FILL IS ANTICIPATED.)

l 3 S /

376" 4— f 5 = 20 *ZI; 3 V 2 9. BEFORE THE SITE PLAN IS SIGNED BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE
el - ,#gg; 5 o 2 soh me J[‘e:%: / 2 iﬁ PLANNING BOARD, THE APPLICANT SHALL BE REQUIRED TO POST I
X SN . 7 LLZN Troelt

. Frame & Blick mw szss A PERFORMANCE BOND OR OTHER TYPE OF ACCEPTABLE
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Now or Formerly
yan Michae/ H.G. McRee &

£Emily Haas—Godsi! McRee

Parcel/ A ~ Filed Map No. 26587

X

(8

ST

House No. 2 “t MONETARY GUARANTY WHICH SHALL BE IN AN AMOUNT
) i DETERMINED BY THE PLANNING BOARD AND THE VILLAGE ,
B i ENGINEER AND IN A FORM SATISFACTORY TO THE VILLAGE
ATTORNEY.

Lt o 10. THERE ARE NO EASEMENTS OR DEED RESTRICTIONS.. ! %

I >
IGL P i iy |5 [/// 11.  SEE CONSTRUCTION PLANS A-100 FOR SPOT ELEVATIONS, FINISH

M, 022350" £ 81.90" @ 1,55 [e=g K] 42/0/ = 5063 “sy 0051°00" £ FLOOR ELEVATIONS, DRIVEWAY GRADING, & PAVING MATERIALS. o
1273 N o o ’

oG e — : 12.  SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN L-100 FOR LANDSCAPING AND SITE
% LIGHTING. o
"{{‘y _o
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Hollywooo ﬁ,,%; % >< 5 PROTECTED TREES TO BE REMOVED (7 TOTAL)
i A 66" DIAMETER TREE VALUATION (AGGREGATE LOT AREA
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SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN L-100

Slope Legend SLOPE MAP
Above 25% PREPARED FOR
TOTAL AREA: 21,917 S.F. @ WILLIAM & EMILY WALLACE

15%—25% VILLAGES OF
TOTAL AREA: 7,124 SF. DOBBS FERRY STEEP SLOPE CALCULATIONS:

ETBACK

AND

38|
=== ——] HASTINGS - ON - HUDSON © 70
RALPH . MASTROMONACO, PE-PS. 75 15 TOWN OF GREENBURGH SEE SLOPE MAP AT ABOVE LEFT ® s
\
R

/

20'

13 Dove Court, Croton-on-Hudson, New York 10520 SCALE IN FEET WESTCHESTER COUNTY , NY
(914) 271-4762 (914) 271-2820 Fax FEBRUARY 8, 2023

/-

NET LOT AREA =
GROSS LOT AREA - (AREA >25%)(.5) + (AREA 15%-25%)(.25)
32,074 - (21,917)(.5) + (7,124)(.25) °

19,334.5 NET LOT AREA \
! 0 TREE TO REMAIN, TYP 7 [0

PROPOSED RAIN GARDEN
<745

207.30'

PREVAILING FRONT YARD SETBACK CALCULATION: —
— LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS:

/]

. HOUSE

PROTECTED

10" MAPLE ~—_ 770 —

- T PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE = 1,833 SF

EXISTING IMPERVI RFACES =14 F .
| STING OUS SURFACES = 1480S 21 Hollywood Drive

Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

PLANTER

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACES :

PROTECTED 47 | :
: 1833 SF (BUILDING) + 525 SF (ROOF OVERHANGS) j PERVIOUS DECK »
HASTINGS + 418 SF (DRIVEWAY) = L 63

S /
= ONHUDSON 2,776 SF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE o % 1 \
N PERVIOUS DECK

PROPOSED | .-
BUILDING " T O
SKY PLANE DIAGRAM:
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PREVALING FRONT PROPOSED BUILDING X AC CONDENSOR

75.00 75.00 87.58' 162.53 . —
YARD SETBACK SR 20 L . - - - (WORST CASE CONDITION) . 225 CONCEALED N

|
— | VEGETATIO }
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6" J. MAPLE ‘
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PREVAILING FRONT YARD SETBACK IS AVERAGE FRONT SETBACK OF S
DOBBS FERRY LOTS WITHIN 200', MEASURED AS PER GREENBURGH GIS. %

HIENSN NN

RETAINING WALL \ N {\

7HOLLYWOOD DR: 17.8'SETBACK ~ (17.8'+23.2'+18.2)/3 = H H
11 HOLLYWOOD DR: 23.2 SETBACK ~ 19.7' PREVAILING FRONT YARD D [
15 HOLLYWOOD DR: 18.2' SETBACK

H
H
H
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NN
! GRADE i —~<H %} L PERVIOUS
— , %N DECK
REAR ELEVATION 2 \K%:Ej:\m SF(INS
O e | oy
PREVAILING RIDGE AND EAVE HEIGHT CALCULATIONS: \>%// \| = ?\\\\\\E)\
|
W \\L%E\\\\\\\\
PREVAILING RIDGE HEIGHT IS 1.25 TIMES THE AVERAGE RIDGE HEIGHT OF DOBBS FERRY PREVAILING EAVE HEIGHT IS 1.15 TIMES THE AVERAGE RIDGE HEIGHT OF DOBBS FERRY PROPOSED RIDGE HEIGHT (REAR) = 295" ° 5N A N

y

; TREE TO BE REMOVED, TYP

’ PROTECTED 8"
S\ TWIN MAPLE

LOTS WITHIN 200", MEASURED FROM CONTOURS AS PER WESTCHESTER GIS. LOTS WITHIN 200", MEASURED FROM CONTOURS AS PER WESTCHESTER GIS. PROPOSED RIDGE HEIGHT (FRONT) = 14'-4" \M \\\ N \\\\\ R
PREVAILING RIDGE HEIGHT (REAR) PREVAILING RIDGE HEIGHT (FRONT) PREVAILING EAVE HEIGHT (REAR) PREVAILING EAVE HEIGHT (FRONT) PROPOSED EAVE HEIGHT (REAR) = 256" \\\@\\l 3\ "\%

l_ n l_ " I_ "w = l- L1 l_ " I_ n l_ " = l- L1 l_ " I_ n l_ " = I- n l_ " I_ " l_ " = I- n N N N o
[(28-2" + 301"+ 31-2") /3] x 1.25 = 373 [(14-2" + 18-8" + 19-2") / 3] x 1.25 = 218 [(23-7"+ 193"+ 25-4") [ 3] x 1.15 = 26'-2 [(9-7"+9-5" + 12-10") / 3] x 1.15 = 122 PROPOSED EAVE HEIGHT (FRONT) = 106" N V\%% OQ"\?@

° 162.53
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NOTE: ESTIMATED 156
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P“ Q “School
NPy Dobbs Ferry
RAIN GARDEN DESIGN: ~
IMPERVIOUS AR(EA TO)BE CAPTURED: 1,296 S.F S| e
CAPTURE 1.5” (0.125") OF RAINFALL : 8!
STORAGE VOL. REQUIRED: 162 C.F. Native Plants that can survive in EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES: o
AREA PROVIDED: 145 S.F. both wet and dry conditions 3 x °
AVERAGE DEPTH PROVIDED: 1.25 FT. planted in the low area = —
1. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR 3 € My
VOLUME PROVIDED: 181 C.F. TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED IN (A IR Y0, g
/ Overton stucture f necded) Kisfive Planfsiiiatase beffersuiied EE—‘R%SNE CONDITION THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION ) L o ' s
to drier conditions along the . = o ROLE o
Now o formeryy gliercoges 2. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES 5 Ppecman s 2
£ /7775/’/)/ / village of _ AND PROCEDURES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE STANDARDS > ”f.
Now O OL e / LHostings 0/7——/%/0/50/7 Root zone of at least 8" for nutrient PO“d'”gz"Irl‘e“°Wdafeaﬁa”°‘"’5/ AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE VILLAGE/TOWN. 5 <
. esl’ QSl/ - uptake, water filtration and water to collect and pollutants/or- : n )
c 7.5 15 30 C//ffO/’O/ & microbial activity ganic matter to settle and 3. PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, SILT FENCE SHALL BE 2 2 -—S| = 2 @
SCALE IN FEET Kaharl / a“ttfmtl;'ate'Need“°bedeafed INSTALLED AT THE APPROPRIATE LOCATIONS NOTED ON SITE = g x
outin the spring. PLAN. SILT FENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS DIRECTED BY £ : R
P o , | dE 4 Q o
4 A THE OWNER’'S REPRESENTATIVE IN THE FIELD AND INSTALLED ¢ £ NS
Now © FO/’mef/)/ 701‘0/ = 754'7 24 o — - AS PER THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE MANUFACTURER. <D Fo® o
o & Joar L €3 ADDITIONAL SILT FENCE MAY BE PLACED BY THE OWNER'S = &
Anthorny 74" //523 Mople Py REPRESENTATIVE IN THE FIELD. SILT FENCING SHALL BE Z
or Formerly piscitello BoundS sk 2" 07—y T e MAINTAINED IN OPERABLE CONDITION AND SHALL NOT BE = el
Now / »” — Sttt /C e Twin B i : REMOVED UNTIL DISTURBED AREAS ARE THOROUGHLY 3 Fetnds Hills
y &' ’ E ” . e qé ” / Hrcko, Prepared soil mixture (if needed): " illside Park
Alarn R Vianad S 054 754 Zifﬁ)/sﬂ-// @%ﬁa@a' @Lﬁk S 575 i RpE=iCly <ol STABILIZED. V-Q | Hillside
57 s ickory : " T L 3B Ak v Sk 2 ‘
o orgenstert No G Y +_ AL FINISHED SLOPES AND ALL ROUGH CUT SLOPES To oo
— o spore water Lt it btop REMAIN OPEN FOR EXTENDED PERIODS IMMEDIATELY County Park
; ' 72" Maple 773 Wople ¢ o TOPSOIL, SEED WITH A MIXTURE OF PERENNIAL RYE GRASS, Hillside
e @ Hickary €307 C%) ) Perforated Pipe (if needed) ANNUAL RYE GRASS AND WINTER RYE AND MULCH WITH 6” ceY-LN: | \\ vkt E'i;“ﬁ""?rv
&” Hickory N 2 OF HAY. =C hoo
Field
Maple N
s \?\‘ & 5. ALL SLOPES CONSTRUCTED WITH FILL MATERIAL AND ALL gdgewood Ave /
12" p N/ &3 n /\ /\ /\ A SLOPES WITH GRADE 3:1 OR STEEPER SHALL BE TOPSOILED,
Maple 4” / Maple , astings-on-riuason \«.\; Ve (7)},
0 y TYRPICAL QESlDENTl L RAIN GARDEN SEEDED, MULCHED AND STABILIZED WITH STAKED JUTE Hasti Hud Ave
@ ™ ook €3 N.T.S NETTING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Eormnn = =
. Q LTS
ficksry Q) IS 6. ALL AREAS OF DISTURBED SOIL SHALL BE STABILIZED. IN LOCATION MAP
~ . < ADDITION TO ALL SPECIFIED AND LOCATED EROSION N.T.S.
) - > »\\?\/ 2 X CONTROL DEVICES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL
A N S\ N STEPS PRUDENT AND NECESSARY TO STABILIZE THE SITE
N Fop ®/ | —] W AT ALL TIMES.
g /’0” . —_— : @ %
Q Wikere 76 ) 7. DO NOT STOCKPILE MATERIALS ON STEEP SLOPES, IN
—— , Meple AN DRAINAGE SWALES OR IN WETLAND AREAS. SURROUND ALL
< Q STOCKPILE AREAS WITH SILT SCREEN AND SEED THEM WITH
T SEBACK v STABILIZE ENTIRE PILE THE ANNUAL RYE GRASS. CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
40 5 = AN WITH VEGETATION OR COVER S 4 SOFE OF eSS 1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE AND VERIFY IN THE FIELD
Q > 8. ALL CATCH BASINS ARE TO BE PROTECTED WITH -
N HAYBALE FILTERS THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD ALL- UTILITIES — GAS, WATER, ELECTRICAL BEFORE THE START
. OF CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL CODE 753
( AND UNTIL ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE THOROUGHLY (FORMERLY CODE 53)
STABILIZED.
6262
Maf . / 2. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES, INCLUDING SILT FENCE, SHALL
ok , SLOPES. AS NECESSARY, TO COLLECT SILT AND DIVERT BE REQUIRED AS DIRECTED BY THE VILLAGE/TOWN.
S FLOWS. SILT SCREENS WILL BE USED IN _AREAS OF 3. ALL PROPERTY DISTURBED IN THE R.O.W. OR ON PRIVATE
Q UNCONCENTRATED FLOWS TO COLLECT SILT. HAYBALES AND TANDS. SHALL BE RESTORED TO NEW CONDITIONS
Q SILT SCREEN ON PLANS MAY BE AUGMENTED IN THE FIELD ’ :
/5”_® AS NECESSARY. 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
BGich APPLICATIONS AND PERMITS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION.
- 10. UTILITY LINE EXCAVATED MATERIAL SHALL BE
Maple TEMPORARILY STOCKPILED ON HIGH SIDE OF EXCAVATION SO 5. SHOULD ROCK BLASTING BE REQUIRED, A PERMIT
s . — RUNOFF IS DIRECTED AWAY FROM TRENCH, AFTER APPLICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 125 — BLASTING
Wople BACK—FILLING, AREA IS TO BE TOPSOILED, SEEDED, AND AND EXPLOSIVES OF THE VILLAGE OF DOBBS FERRY CODE
0 &b N 3 NN / \ MULCHED. MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE VILLAGE BY THE APPLICANT FOR
1474 N 0 MIN. SLOPE MIN. SLOPE REVIEW/APPROVAL.
Mople \\}, 0 PP U STRAWBALES OR SILTFENCE 11. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES SHALL
N \\ g) @ % ‘(Ql D e D R O oI [ aa A 1ON ISSUSSESIE§S¢EZTF2§ERgggﬁgw1gYA&EB\V\IIIESEJSVEING BE INSPECTED IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH RAINFALL AND AT 6. THE VILLAGE ENGINEER MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL EROSION
S e Y N : LEAST DAILY DURING PROLONGED RAINFALL. ANY REQUIRED CONTROL MEASURES IF DEEMED APPROPRIATE TO MITIGATE
X 1O [ AVAILABLE MOISTURE FOR PLANTS), STONY, SALTY, HAVE LOW PERMEABILITY, OR ARE
(,% S C /\gy h § S S EXTREMELY ACID. IT IS ALSO USED TO BACKFILL AROUND SHRUB AND TREE TRANSPLANTS. REPAIRS SHALL BE MADE IMMEDIATELY. UNFORESEEN SILTATION AND EROSION OF DISTURBED SOILS.
\ ‘s PRESERVATION OF EXISTING TOPSOIL IS BENEFICIAL FOR ALL TYPES OF LAWN OR ORNAMENTAL
,\'\\\ E.E, ket / @ : e N E < PLANTINGS. 12. SEDIMENT DEPOSITS SHALL BE REMOVED WHEN THEY 7. BUILT PLANS OF THE PROPOSED DRIVEWAY AND DRAINAGE
~ — / i o /(Cu Q Q b Q REACH APPROXIMATELY ONE—HALF THE HEIGHT OF THE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE VILLAGE ENGINEER
L N e £33 28" N N § TEMPORARY STOCKPILE STABILIZATION MEASURES INCLUDE VEGETATIVE COVER, MULCH, NON— BARRIER. SEDIMENT SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A MANNER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF
78" \ 25 : VEGETATIVE COVER, AND PERIPHERAL SEDIMENT TRAPPING BARRIERS. THE STABILIZATION ' OCCUPANCY.
. a2 & Q Oak 2 RN O MEASURE(S) SELECTED SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE FOR THE TIME OF YEAR, SITE CONDITIONS, THAT DOES NOT RESULT IN ADDITIONAL EROSION OR
N \Q,/ / . , & N 3 I E AND REQUIRED DURATION OF USE. POLLUTION. 8. FILL MATERIAL IMPORTED TO THE SITE SHALL BE CERTIFIED
. AN N
- . § S SIS N INSTALLATION NOTES 13. INSTALL GRAVEL BED AT CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE TO s G B o A S TEG o e ROE 2SO AL ENGINEER
:i;bp/E \Q\J Q 5 § \E % 2 1. AREA CHOSEN FOR STOCKPILING OPERATIONS SHALL BE DRY AND STABLE. SEE’\}/EET?RS CARNUTé:'EEAg-PF(l)NNGE F;éDbEGEIT:,AVg\L/EEEgEg?—EE-EHLZE INTENDED USE.
\Q \I\\l < Q ‘\ ! ’ »
o Q 0 o . < < 2. MAXIMUM SLOPE OF STOCKPILE SHALL BE 1:2. SUPPORT FABRIC. ANTI—TRACKING PADS TO MEASURE 30 9. "BEFORE THE SITE PLAN IS SIGNED BY THE CHAIRMAN OF
Blrre Prasc Q\' N\ N SCHS SN 3. UPON COMPLETION OF SOIL STOCKPILING, EACH PILE SHALL BE SURROUNDED (MIN.) LENGTH BY THE ROADWAY WIDTH. THE PLANNING BOARD, THE APPLICANT SHALL BE REQUIRED TO
0"g” 4 ot \b ) 10° i NN WITH EITHER SILT FENCING OR STRAWBALES, THEN STABILIZED WITH VEGETATION POST A PERFORMANCE BOND OR OTHER TYPE OF ACCEPTABLE
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GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ON CONSTRUCTION PLANS INCLUDE
SHEETROCK FINISH. INTERIOR PARTITIONS ARE 4-3/4" FINISHED, WITH
2x4 STUDS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WALLS THAT ARE
DIMENSIONED AS 7" ARE 2x6 STUDS WITH SHEETROCK FINISH. SEE
DETAIL A-403 FOR INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY.

2. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A-201 FOR PLUMBING, APPLIANCE,
ACCESSORY, AND MILLWORK TAGS. APPLIANCES ARE ALSO TAGGED ON
PLAN. SPECIFICATIONS FOR EACH ITEM ARE FOUND IN SCHEDULES ON
A-202.

3. SEE PLANS FOR INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES. SEE
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A-201 FOR WALL, WALL BASE, AND
COUNTERTORP FINISHES. SPECIFICATIONS FOR FINISHES ARE FOUND IN
SCHEDULE ON A-203.

4. SEE PLANS FOR DOORS TAGS. SPECIFICATIONS FOR DOORS AND
HARDWARE ARE FOUND IN SCHEDULE ON A-203.

5. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A-200 FOR EXTERIOR BUILDING FINISH
MATERIALS, WINDOW SCHEDULE AND SPECS.

6. THE EXISTING SEWER CONNECTION IS TO REMAIN AND TO BE REUSED.
THE INVERT IS APPROXIMATELY ELEVATION 431.00". THE EXISTING
DOMESTIC WATER STREET CONNECTION TO BE REUSED AS WELL.

7. ELECTRIC AND DATA SERVICE TO BE UNDERGROUND, IF POSSIBLE.

8. ALL ROOF LEADERS TO CONNECT UNDERGROUND AND DISCHARGE INTO
REAR YARD RAIN GARDEN AS PER ENGINEERING SITE PLANS.

9. ELECTRIC AND GAS METERS IDEALLY TO BE LOCATED IN 1ST FLOOR
MECH ROOM. SEE PLAN FOR PROPOSED LOCATION OF WATER METER. IF
REQUIRED TO BE OUTSIDE BY UTILITY COMPANY, LOCATION SHALL BE
DETERMINED IN FIELD WITH ARCHITECT.

10. SEE EROSION CONTROL STRATEGIES DURING CONSTRUCTION (SILT
FENCE, SOIL STOCKPILE, ANTI-TRACK PAD) ON ENGINEERING SITE PLAN.

11. GCTOINSTALL 3" PVC RADON VENT PIPE FROM THE UNDERSLAB
GRAVEL LAYER THROUGH THE ROOF. EXACT LOCATION IN MECH ROOM
TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE.

12.  SEE T-101 FOR NOTES ON BLOWER DOOR TEST.

45-7"
_ i { 7] I T o il A -
20-10" \ ‘
12-10" #2201 113" 122" 15 ‘
© /
SIMILAR i % ) ]
/~ ROOF EDGE X BULTIN | |
— % | DESK N }
| /@ AN FROSTA | -
7 , LIAM'S BEDROOM EMILY OFFICE / GUEST BR | PRIMARY BED
B R 434.32 STORM- | N 36" GUARDRAL PROOF o 7 | o |
| LEADERDOWN HOSEBIB | &y 0. /
| 196" 12-114" | 2 22— £ h T ip
| \ ¥ ©
| |
\\ A
| | PF }
\
T } BREEZEWAY SKYLIGHT }
‘ | 21 4" ROOF I
| \ DRAIN ABOVE
‘ A/FRC NN ‘ [ pl 1
‘ AV I_WO UIN \ /\/\ /\/\ 4 11 I
| | PEDESTALS STORMA | | \ =
\ ity Tl T i T T — qn , " | %
| | s LEADER DOWN 44— =3 | ROOF %
| 2 - —— ~ L& | DRAIN
] 4" LOW PROFILE 8" KIT VENTﬂ%@r — ABOVE A
\ NN GARAGE 4" ROOF DRAIN ABOVE | DRAIN UNDER o = TUB o
| 2 P \é PAVERS ZSPRART EQ— EQ EQ N/
N N | | -
| \ MILLWORK BENCH MILLWORK ™ é’*\j P
| SKYLIGHT &
| CONCRETE - = d - ——— o | 25
| SLAB 13 ‘ W \/V 3" TEMPERED ] !
| ROOF INSULATION J GLAS T O | g oW
‘ w HEIGHT (TYP N BOX) = l | _opE
(@] ) =
1 = 3 é ENTRY /7% GUARDRALL & | S N g |
X o 46" / [22] C o A = IST o
| 2 | | 1 = T %7 | JOISTS Il PRIMARYBATH |
| J OPEN TO BELOW | il |
| 43350 — LAUNDRY ‘
| | U4 | 43350 = | e % I a Ll 1 ‘ % ® |
n ) |\~ — — 1 Elo
| | | foes | il 11 N : = ) -
| 2" PLUMBING VENT = || /. | Z1) | ¢ A2 | — .2 7 |
/ 43447 FROM BELOW =3 — 7 L \6'-10' e e e e 1 [ e et = £ v e AV 42— Srx 66" = ‘
| 2" SPRINKLER RISER 85/ /' kil \ — B ‘E‘éz'-Z"J — ‘
{ 1 14 I - &
| 7 & : \ AR 1 e nZ Z 1] |
R0 asaz 43412 13383 4317 SCREEN ! svape pocker RN lrLooR STORM 43200 | 425,00 |
] \ \_ CONGRETE sLAB ON - ABOVE BOARD DRAIN TO RAIN E%A\\ISER
| GRADE DRIVEWAY " P 8" GARDEN
Liiiiiii\ii 7777777777777777777777 orsr e
o N | CONC RETAINING —
o N S ;'L; 1 —IPEDECK ROOF EDGE WALL & COPING
. g PLATFORM
(PERVIOUS)
up 4" 2ND FLOOR PLAN
/ MATCH LINE 433.50' A 2 I YR 1255 SF + 507 sf garage
S
T T PLANTER
L L s T2 e D
75534 jﬁﬁﬁﬂ\"\\\\
38-11" RIS A
419.00 DECK R
® e \
TO RAIN I +i+i+i+i+i+i+:
GARDEN }}}}}}:*
41975! ++++++++++++++
& " —/ SRSRSRRNS
I IPEWOODDECKONPRESSURETREATED /-]
k1 A1 FQ+EQHEQ / FRAMING (PERVIOUS SURFACE) o]
Th [l
\ e I
j 1} IPE DECK WALKWAY : “RUDNG e
(PERVIOUS) up-21 OVERHANG |
421.50' STORM —~ i /
LEADER -\ ®
DOWN —\
421.00 ﬂﬂ%ﬁ@ ffffff T e 1 Z s il 1P - T - &l 418.00'
: T =T 9 F | |
| / 4'STORM |/} /| 4" STORM\\% |
4 LEADER s PIPE ABOVE ~ :
FROST——— ] L~ MOVE | | B 3 -
ROOF /PIPEBTW |
HOSEBIB |[——— | JOISTS |
4|I ‘ Il I
GENERATOR—~—_| A 29" TS QQ
\
| GYM o)l® P
& |
| MIRRORED } - /W-|1L 5L 7 © QO KITCHEN LIVING T~ EE%?)TF
7 WALL | | L SHELVES — T HOSE BIB
{4k | ] e 419.75 I
T " \ |~ —4"STORM = - |
< i 3 TEMPERED 7 LEADERABV (|- |—1 — %
% il GLASS i 8" KT =
— 4" ROOF VENT UP —
HVAC———_ 3 [|If EQq— »—EQ DRAIN ABOVE
CONDENSORS g-4" — ]
TS
b ERV / HVAC ABOVE — = . J .
(FRAME CEILING —— =2—7 3-11 29'5 yos
ABOVE SAUNA) %’10‘4‘{»40'? oAl
5 MECHRAGE o I . T w7 LOW BENCH / HEARTH )
17 ; 1
o | N /T 6" GUARDRALL Hé (15" HIGH)
E{) —
6AS METER ABOVE Aha N EE \ {TTTTT | | ' /
WATER SERVICE, ~ — e — L — — S e i) 42050
BPD. METER EQ EQ ? | & & s | | UP1eR _—
: 39 o | | || ] I e © ¥ - &
< (W | | 3 ]
1 1 ) ‘ ;IIV ==
// %Y, = e
L A Y R /
ELECT PANEL 2'T0 SPRINKLERj \ 760" 7 39"
AND METER 1?" TO DOMESTlC 2 4"6" " 13"6%" " 6"1" 151 18"3%1"
1 LISTFLOORPLAN 1515 SF (1665 sf + 150 sf unfinished)

3070 SF HOUSE + 507 SF GARAGE

225 troutman street [studio] brooklyn ny 11237

th mea d collective

WALLACE
HOUSE

21 Hollywood Drive
Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

date issue
2.17.23 DOB initial
4.6.23 PB initial

SEAL AND SIGNATURE

construction
plans

NYC DOB #

A-100.00

OF
plans_hollywood.dwg



[4] Douglas Fir
2" caliper each
Pseudotsuga menziesii

® EXISTING TREES i

225 troutman street [studio] brooklyn ny 11237

th mea d collective

[1] Eastern Redbud

2.5” caliper each
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY T, Cercis canadensis

[2] Cucumber Magnolia
2.5” caliper each
Magnolia acuminata

Magnolia //;//?;Z

[5] Flowering Dogwood
2.5” caliper each
Cornus florida

[2] Grey Birch
2.5” caliper each
Betula ptopulifolia ‘

NOTE
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DOBBS FERRY NATIVE /?/7//7//%
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